
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

No. 25- 
In the Matter of Howard Muser, Petitioner, For the Appointment of a 

Guardian of the Person and Property of J.B., an Incapacitated Person. 

Estate of J.B.; A.B.,   

Petitioners, 

Versus 

Howard Muser, et. al, 

Respondents. 

 

I, Randall Kallinen, do hereby certify that, on this 30th day of July 2025, I caused 

three copies and an electronic copy of the application for extension of time in the 

foregoing case to be served electronically and by mail, postage prepaid, on the 

following parties: 

Karl C. Huth Esq. 
Huth Reynolds LLP 
41 Cannon Court 
Huntington, NY 11743-2838 
(212) 731-9333 
huth@huthreynolds.com 
Counsel for Respondent Howard Muser 
 
Harvey Emmanuel Corn Esq. 
Greenfield, Stein & Senior, LLP 
600 3rd Ave Fl 11th 
New York, NY 10016-1901 
(212) 818-9600 
hcorn@gss-law.com 



Counsel for Respondent Harvey E. Corn 
 
Ian S. Shainbrown Esq. 
The Shainbrown Law Firm 
2 Mountain Ridge Drive 
Livingston, NJ 07009 
ian@shainbrownfirm.com 

(212) 542-3261 
Counsel for Respondent Ian Shainbrown 
 
Ira Salzman Esq. 
800 West End Avenue 
New York, NY 10025 
Salzman@Seniorlaw.com 
Counsel for Respondent Ira Salzman 
 
James Stuart Kaplan Esq. 
Greenberg & Kaplan, LLP 
390 5th Avenue, Room 900 
New York, NY 10018-8125 
(646) 383-3688 
jskaplanesq@gmail.com 

Counsel for Respondent James S. Kaplan 
 
Colleen M. Meenan Esq. 
Meenan & Associates, LLC 
52 Duane Street, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 226-7334 
cmm@meenanesqs.com 

Counsel for Respondent Joseph Ruotolo 
 
Erin O’Leary 
Lewis Brisbois 
7 World Trade Center, 11th Floor 
New York, New York 10007 
212/232-1408 
Erin.Oleary@lewisBrisbois.com 
Counsel for Kenneth I. Barocas 
 
Lewis Harvey Fishlin Esq. 
Fishlin & Fishlin, PLLC 
60 E 42nd Street, Suite 4600 
New York, NY 10165-0022 
(212) 736-8000 



LFishlin@FishlinLaw.com 
Counsel for Respondent Lewis H. Fishlin 
 
Lisa K. Friedman Esq. 
Respondent 
488 Madison Avenue, Suite 1120 
New York, NY 10022-5719 
(212) 953-1200 
LF@LisaFriedman.com 
Counsel for Respondents Lisa K. Friedman and Nicole Hazard 
 
Sadie Z. Ishee Esq. 
Mental Hygiene Legal Service 
41 Madison Avenue, Floor 26th 
New York, NY 10010-2202 
(646) 386-5891 
Sishee@NYCourts.gov 
Counsel for Respondent Mental Hygiene Legal Service 
 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Randall Kallinen  
Randall Kallinen 
Kallinen Law PLLC 
511 Broadway Street 
Houston, Texas 77012 
(713) 320-3785 
attorneykallinen@aol.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 


